Polypacks Limited; and 

Post-investment, our Company will hold an aggregate of 10,29,000 equity shares, representing 

approximately 18.71% of the paid-up equity share capital of M/s. Osiyaa Polypacks Limited, whose 

proposed share capital will stand at =5,50,00,000 (Rupees Five Crores Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 

55,00,000 equity shares of ~10 each. 

Further, the details required under Regulation 30 of SEB] (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI 

Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023 /123 dated July 13, 2023, are provided in Annexure A.